THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: McCaffrey Bros. Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee's Office, Auckland.

Registry of Supreme Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M, 405/67.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 23 March 1972.

P. R. LOMAS, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor Government Building, corner Shortland Street and Jean Batten Place, Auckland 1.

816

JENSEN BROTHERS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Release of Liquidator

Name of Company: Jensen Brothers Ltd.

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Dixon

Street, Masterton.

Registry of Supreme Court: Masterton.

Number of Matter: M. 5/1968.

Liquidator's Name: Mr J. F. Ransby.

Liquidator's Address: Care of Courthouse, Dixon Street,

Masterton.

Date of Release: 23 February 1972.

J. F. RANSBY, Official Liquidator.

Masterton, 28 February 1972.

817

FEATHERSTON BUTCHERY LTD.

In LIQUIDATION

General Meeting

Pursuant to section 281 of the Companies Act 1955, a general meeting of creditors will be held on Tuesday, 21 March 1972, at 11 a.m., at the office of the liquidator, 42 Fitzherbert Street, Featherston.

Business

- 1. To receive an account of the liquidator's acts and dealings and the conduct of the winding up during the period of the liquidation, which commenced on 5 November 1968, and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.
- 2. To consider, and, if thought fit, to pass the following resolutions:
 - (a) That application be made to the Registrar of Companies for the company to be struck off the Register on the expiration of filing of final accounts and return of the holding of this meeting.

(b) That books and records of the company be held by Miller, Dean, Bowden, and Co., 42 Fitzherbert Street, Featherston, until the expiration of statutory requirements relating to the retention of records.

(c) That the liquidator be released from the administration of the company and be relieved from all liability to creditors and contributories.

D. F. WOODCOCK, Liquidator.

Care of Miller, Dean, Bowden, and Co., 42 Fitzherbert Street, Featherston.

824

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: Sno-Peak Ice Cream Co. (Auck) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee's Office, Auckland.

Registry of Supreme Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 160/62. Amount Per Dollar: 17.3c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: 28 March 1972. Where Payable: My office.

P. R. LOMAS, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Government Building, corner Shortland Street and Jean Batten Place, Auckland 1.

827

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: New Zealand Open Markets (1958) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee's Office, Auckland.

Registry of Supreme Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 68/67. Amount Per Dollar: 1.1c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: 29 March 1972. Where Payable: My office.

P. R. LOMAS, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Government Building, corner Shortland Street and Jean Batten Place, Auckland 1.

828

WAIHEKE BAKERIES LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice Calling Final Meeting of Members Voluntary Winding Up

Notice is hereby given, in pursuance of section 281 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the abovenamed company will be held at the office of the liquidator, 1191 Great Barrier Road, Oneroa, Waiheke Island, on Saturday, the 25th day of March 1972, at 2 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of, and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

Every member entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy need not also be a member.

Dated this 28th day of February 1972.

C. H. BOOTH, Liquidator.

832

DON WALKER FURNISHERS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Name of Company: Don Walker Furnishers Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Messrs Barr, Burgess, and Stewart, 208 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch.

Registry of Supreme Court: Christchurch.

Number of Matter: M. 99/71.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 23rd day of March 1972.

Name of Liquidator: Cecil Charles Maddren.

Address: Care of Messrs Barr, Burgess, and Stewart, 208 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch.

CECIL CHARLES MADDREN, Liquidator.

837

L. S. LTD.

IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

Notice to Creditors to Prove Debts or Claims

The liquidator of L. S. Ltd. (in voluntary liquidation) hereby fixes the 17th day of March 1972 as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims and to establish any title they may have to priority, under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be